# 2019 Jeonju International Awards

전주세계무형유산대상

## Intangible Cultural Heritage

### 9. 27. Fri. 10:00 - 16:10

for Promoting

Hanbyuk Performance Theater, Jeonju Hanbyuk Cultural Center



Invitation On behalf of the citizens of Jeonju, I, Seungsu Kim, mayor of Jeonju, would like to invite you to the '2019 Jeonju International Awards for Promoting Intangible Cultural Heritage (JIAPICH).' At this ceremony, we will confer prizes to the awardees who will be recognized for their exemplary practices of the safeguarding of intangible cultural heritage (ICH).

> We express our sincere gratitude to all applicants for the avvards this year. We recognize and deeply appreciate what they and their organizations have achieved with respect to the safeguarding and revitalization of ICH. The selection process, however, was very challenging as all applicants demonstrated good practices with courage and lofty spirit. It was thus with

difficulty that we determined the final three awardees.

We will hold a ceremony to congratulate the awardees' great enthusiasm, sacrifice and hard work. Their initiative and vision are leading the efforts in the safeguarding of ICH.

We sincerely welcome all of you to join us at the awards ceremony as we recognize and support the awardees of the Jeonju International Awards for Promoting ICH.

September, 2019 Sincerely yours,

フィッテ

Mayor, Jeonju City Seungsu KIM

Program
---------

**Awards Ceremony** Venue: Hanbyuk Performance Theater, Jeonju Hanbyuk Cultural Center

10:00~10:30	Registration
10:30~10:50	Open Remarks   Seungsu KIM (Mayor, Jeonju City)
	Welcome Remarks   Byungsul PARK (Chairman, Jeonju City Council)
	Congratulatory Remarks   Dawnhee YIM (Member, the National Academy of Science/ Former Jury Member, UNESCO Intangible Heritage Arirang Prize)
10:50~11:20	Congratulatory Performance
11:20~11:30	Progress Report of JIAPICH   Hanhee HAHM (Director, CICS)
11:30~12:10	Awards Presenting   By Seungsu KIM (Mayor, Jeonju City) Awardees   Ananya BHATTACHARYA (Secretary, Contact Base, India) Dale JARVIS (ICH Development Officer, Heritage Foundation of Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada) Ahmed SKOUNTI (Professor, National Institute of Archaeology and Heritage Sciences, Morocco)
12:10~14:00	Lunch

<b>ICH Frontiership: Colloquieum</b> Venue: Hanbyuk Performance Theater, Jeonju Hanbyuk Cultural Center		
14:00~16:10	Awardees & ICH experts & ICH holders	
16:10	Closing Ceremony	

#### **Events** Venue: Norimadang (Front yard), Jeonju Hanbyuk Cultural Center

Program: Exhibition & Hands-on experience of ICH All visitors